

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc. Case-45/2024 (24)
(CNR-WBNP01-001379-2024)
Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Sukalyan Ghosh and anr.
Vs
Punam Singh and anr.

Order No. 01
Date -13.02.2024

This is an application U/S 24 read with section 151 of CPC filed by the Petitioners Sukalyan Ghosh and anr. through his Ld. Advocate Gayatri Mazumdar praying for transfer the case record being Title Suit no. 1099/2022 from the court of Ld Civil Judge, (Sr. Div.) 3rd Court, Barasat to any other court at Barasat on ground stated therein. Court fees paid is correct.
Register the same as Misc. Case.
Requisites put in. Process fee is paid.
Issue the notice upon the O.P.s by both ways.
Fix 28-03-2024 for SR/AD.

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas