

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case-45/2024(24)**

(CNR-WBNP01-001379-2024)

**Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)**

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.04

Date. 16.08.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP-1 and 2 also files hazira.

No SR/AD is received upon OP-3.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP-3.

Fix 16.11.2024 for taking fresh steps upon OP-3 by the petitioner.

sd/-

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**