

**In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case-45/2024 (24)**  
(CNR-WBNP01-001379-2024)  
**Present- Shri Pijush Ghosh**  
District Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas

Order No.06  
Date-11.02.2025

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon OP-3 by the petitioner.  
Petitioner is absent without step.  
OP-1 and 2 also take no steps.  
Ld regular PO is busy with the administrative work  
I am in charge today.  
Fix 21.04.2025 for taking fresh steps upon OP-3 by the petitioner and  
appearance of OP-1 and 2 positively.

**District Judge i/c**  
**North 24 Parganas**