

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case- 45/2024 (24)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-001379-2024)**  
**Present- Shri Pijush Ghosh**  
District Judge i/c, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 08  
Date -06.05.2025

Petitioner files hazira and a withdrawal petition.  
Let it be kept with the case record.  
Fix 29-07-2025 for hearing of the withdrawal petition.

**District Judge i/c**  
**North 24 Parganas**